 
 
NO. S-230488 
VANCOUVER REGISTRY
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
NYDIG ABL LLC
Petitioner
AND
IE CA 3 HOLDINGS LTD. AND IE CA 4 HOLDINGS LTD.
Respondents
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY
IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF
IE CA 3 HOLDINGS LTD. AND IE CA 4 HOLDINGS LTD.
SERVICE LIST
[Current to: August 21, 2023]
	Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP
2600 – 595 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1L3

Attention:		Chris Burr
		Claire Hildebrand
		Jake Harris

Email:		chris.burr@blakes.com
		claire.hildebrand@blakes.com
		jake.harris@blakes.com

Tel:		416.863.3261 (Chris)
		604.631.3331 (Claire)
		416.863.2523 (Jake)
	Counsel for the Petitioner,
NYDIG ABL LLC


	Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
1800 – 510 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC  V6B 0M3

Attention:	Scott Boucher
		Christopher Horte
		Aaron Stephenson
		Gunnar Benediktsson
		Kieran Siddall
Email:	scott.boucher@nortonrosefulbright.com
	christopher.horte@nortonrosefulbright.com
	aaron.stephenson@nortonrosefulbright.com
	gunnar.benediktsson@nortonrosefulbright.com
	kieran.siddall@nortonrosefulbright.com
Tel:		604.641.4920 (Scott)
		604.641.4878 (Christopher)
		403.267.8290 (Aaron)
		403.267.8256 (Gunnar)
		604.641.4868 (Kieran)
	Counsel for the Respondents,
IE CA 3 Holdings Ltd., and
IE CA 4 Holdings Ltd.


	0724317 B.C. Ltd.
C/O 4637 Chief Lake Road
Prince George, BC  V2K 2K5
Email: 		tcc5@telus.net
Tel: 		250.613.6760
	Creditor and owner of land situated at 
1022 Pickering Road, Prince George, BC

	PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.
1400 – 250 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3S7

Attention: 	Michelle Grant
		Georgina Foster
		Morag Cooper
		Kalena Chang

Email: 		michelle.grant@pwc.com
		georgina.foster@pwc.com
		morag.c.cooper@pwc.com
		kalena.s.chang@pwc.com
Tel: 		778.877.9266 (Michelle)
	Receiver,
PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.


	Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
Suite 3000, Bentall Four
1055 Dunsmuir Street
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1K8

Attention:		Mary Buttery, K.C.
		Emily Paplawski
		Mary Angela Rowe
		Matthew Burgoyne

Email:		mbuttery@osler.com
		epaplawski@osler.com
		mrowe@osler.com
		mburgoyne@osler.com
Tel:		604.692.2752 (Mary)
		403.260.7071 (Emily)
		416.862.6760 (Mary Angela)
		403.260.7015 (Matthew)
	Counsel for the Receiver,
PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.





 
 
